Source

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

State

MS

MS

MS

Sub-Grants Received by American Battlet
2021--2023 (year-to-date)
As of July 10, 2023

Battlefield Grant Number
Gettysburg P20AP00276
Shiloh P20AP00009
Raymond P21AP10018
Vicksburg P21AP10016
Brice's Crossroads P21AP10017
Bentonville P21AP10009
Bentonville P21AP10010
Williamsburg P21AP100005
Newtown P20AP00211
Williamsburg P22AP00002
Chattanooga P22AP00079
Great Bridge P22AP00034
Bristoe Station P22AP00094
Cold Harbor P22AP00092
Parker's P22AP00093
Crossroads
Trevilian Station P22AP00096
Gettysburg P21AP10069
Spotsylvania Court P22AP00501
House

Sailor's Creek P22AP00500
Petersburg P21AP10011
Champion Hill P21AP10009
Bentonville P22AP00095



American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant

TN

VA

PA

WV

VA

NC

MS

NC

VA

VA

MS

MS

Chattanooga

Second Deep
Bottom

Gettysburg
Shepherdstown

Chancellorsville

Bentonville

Chickasaw Bayou

Bentonville

Reams Station
Cedar Mountain
Chickasaw Bayou

Chickasaw Bayou

P22AP01401

P22AP01402

P22AP01143

P23AP00056

P23AP00057

P20AP00001

P23AP00059

P22AP01403

P23AP00222

P23AP00058

P23AP00224

P23AP00324



field Trust

Recipient (Pass-Through)

Pennsylvania Historical and
Museum Commission
Tennessee Historical

Commission
Mississippi Department of
Archives and History
Mississippi Department of
Archives and History
Mississippi Department of
Archives and History

North Carolina Department of
Natural and Cultural Resources

North Carolina Department of
Natural and Cultural Resources

Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation

Chemung County, NY

Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation

City of Chattanooga, TN

Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation

City of Parker's Crossroads, TN

Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Pennsylvania Historical and
Museum Commission
Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Mississippi Department of
Archives and History

North Carolina Department of
Natural and Cultural Resources

Disbursement

Date

1/21/2021

1/27/2021

3/4/2021

3/4/2021

3/5/2021

3/18/2021

8/5/2021

9/3/2021

10/15/2021

12/22/2021
TOTAL 2021
1/6/2022

1/20/2022

2/4/2022

2/7/2022

2/10/2022

3/15/2022

4/11/2022

4/28/2022

5/16/2022

6/17/2022

7/21/2022

8/5/2022

*» &+

Disbursement
Amount

158,799.37

44,168.02
135,658.41
385,350.66

131,964.00

23,566.20

34,211.70

14,298.01
103,576.50

4,577,855.16
5,609,448.03
1,892,964.04

277,634.88
518,882.47
173,386.86
92,654.00
86,407.91
67,409.04
496,756.64
59,811.08
133,693.50

687,167.00

70,658.66



City of Chattanooga, TN 9/21/2022 $ 353,522.19

Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation
Pennsylvania Historical and
Museum Commission
Jefferson County Historic
Landmarks Commission
Virginia Department of
Conservation and Recreation

10/3/2022 $ 405,139.72
10/24/2022 $ 780,125.00
12/2/2022 $ 972,291.47

12/28/2022 $ 530,822.37
TOTAL 2022 $ 7,599,326.83

North Carolina Department of

Natural and Cultural Resources 1/13/2023 $ 345,742.52

Mississippi Department of

Archives and History 2/14/2023 $ 126,929.37
North Carolina Department of 3/10/2023 $ 50,916.00
Natural and Cultural Resources
Virginia Department of 411312023 $  160,522.83
Conservation and Recreation
Virginia Department of 5/12/2023 $  252,549.60
Conservation and Recreation
MlSSlss_lppl Depart_ment of 6/23/2023 $ 75.535.50
Archives and History
Mississippi Department of 6/23/2023 $ 56.206.50

Archives and History
TOTAL 2023 $ 1,068,402.32

TOTAL 2021-2023 $ 14,277,177.18



Non-BLAG by American
2021--2023 (yeal

As of July 10
Date Awarded Source Grant Type

National Park Service (American Battlefield Battlefield Interpretation
10/4/2021 Protection Program) Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield Battlefield Interpretation
10/4/2021 Protection Program) Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield Battlefield Interpretation
10/4/2021 Protection Program) Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield Battlefield Interpretation
10/4/2021 Protection Program) Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield Battlefield Interpretation
10/4/2021 Protection Program) Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield
8/23/2022 Protection Program) Preservation Planning Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield Battlefield Interpretation
8/31/2022 Protection Program) Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield
11/8/2022 Protection Program) Battlefield Restoration Grant

National Park Service (American Battlefield
11/8/2022 Protection Program) Battlefield Restoration Grant



Battlefield Trust
r-to-date)
, 2023

Project Name

Experiencing Princeton: Preparing for the
250th Anniversary of Our Nation's Founding

Project Video Revolution

Liberty Trail Augmented Reality

Fighting for Freedom

Three Wars Virtual Field Trips

Documenting Multicultural Resources on
Virginia's Battlefields

"American Revolution Experience" Traveling
Exhibit

Restoring a Gateway to Gettysburg

Brandy Station Battlefield Restoration

Grant Award

$93,500.00

$200,000.00

$129,625.00

$50,000.00

$107,037.50

$94,000

$200,000.00

$62,500

$175,000
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