Sub-Grants Received by American Battlet 2021--2023 (year-to-date) As of July 10, 2023

Source	State	Battlefield	Grant Number
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -	PA	Gettysburg	P20AP00276
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -	TN	Shiloh	P20AP00009
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -	MS	Raymond	P21AP10018
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -	MS	Vicksburg	P21AP10016
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -		· ·	
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	MS	Brice's Crossroads	P21AP10017
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	NC	Bentonville	P21AP10009
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	NC	Bentonville	P21AP10010
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Williamsburg	P21AP100005
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	NY	Newtown	P20AP00211
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Williamsburg	P22AP00002
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) -			
Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	TN	Chattanooga	P22AP00079
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Great Bridge	P22AP00034
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Bristoe Station	P22AP00094
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Cold Harbor	P22AP00092
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	TN	Parker's Crossroads	P22AP00093
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Trevilian Station	P22AP00096
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	PA	Gettysburg	P21AP10069
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Spotsylvania Court House	P22AP00501
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Sailor's Creek	P22AP00500
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Petersburg	P21AP10011
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	MS	Champion Hill	P21AP10009
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	NC	Bentonville	P22AP00095

American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	TN VA PA WV VA	Chattanooga Second Deep Bottom Gettysburg Shepherdstown Chancellorsville	P22AP01401 P22AP01402 P22AP01143 P23AP00056 P23AP00057
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	NC	Bentonville	P20AP00001
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	MS	Chickasaw Bayou	P23AP00059
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	NC	Bentonville	P22AP01403
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Reams Station	P23AP00222
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	VA	Cedar Mountain	P23AP00058
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	MS	Chickasaw Bayou	P23AP00224
American Battlefield Protection Program (ABPP) - Battlefield Land Acquisition Grant	MS	Chickasaw Bayou	P23AP00324

Recipient (Pass-Through)	Disbursement Date	D	isbursement Amount
Pennsylvania Historical and	4/04/0004	•	450 700 07
Museum Commission	1/21/2021	\$	158,799.37
Tennessee Historical Commission	1/27/2021	\$	44,168.02
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	3/4/2021	\$	135,658.41
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	3/4/2021	\$	385,350.66
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	3/5/2021	\$	131,964.00
North Carolina Department of Natural and Cultural Resources	3/18/2021	\$	23,566.20
North Carolina Department of Natural and Cultural Resources	8/5/2021	\$	34,211.70
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	9/3/2021	\$	14,298.01
Chemung County, NY	10/15/2021	\$	103,576.50
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	12/22/2021	\$	4,577,855.16
	TOTAL 2021	\$	5,609,448.03
City of Chattanooga, TN	1/6/2022	\$	1,892,964.04
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	1/20/2022	\$	277,634.88
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	2/4/2022	\$	518,882.47
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	2/7/2022	\$	173,386.86
City of Parker's Crossroads, TN	2/10/2022	\$	92,654.00
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	3/15/2022	\$	86,407.91
Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission	4/11/2022	\$	67,409.04
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	4/28/2022	\$	496,756.64
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	5/16/2022	\$	59,811.08
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	6/17/2022	\$	133,693.50
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	7/21/2022	\$	687,167.00
North Carolina Department of Natural and Cultural Resources	8/5/2022	\$	70,658.66

City of Chattanooga, TN	9/21/2022	\$ 353,522.19
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	10/3/2022	\$ 405,139.72
Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission	10/24/2022	\$ 780,125.00
Jefferson County Historic Landmarks Commission	12/2/2022	\$ 972,291.47
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	12/28/2022	\$ 530,822.37
	TOTAL 2022	\$ 7,599,326.83
North Carolina Department of Natural and Cultural Resources	1/13/2023	\$ 345,742.52
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	2/14/2023	\$ 126,929.37
North Carolina Department of Natural and Cultural Resources	3/10/2023	\$ 50,916.00
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	4/13/2023	\$ 160,522.83
Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation	5/12/2023	\$ 252,549.60
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	6/23/2023	\$ 75,535.50
Mississippi Department of Archives and History	6/23/2023	\$ 56,206.50
	TOTAL 2023	\$ 1,068,402.32

TOTAL 2021-2023 \$ 14,277,177.18

Date Awarded	Source	Grant Type
10/4/2021	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Interpretation Grant
10/4/2021	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Interpretation Grant
10/4/2021	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Interpretation Grant
10/4/2021	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Interpretation Grant
10/4/2021	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Interpretation Grant
8/23/2022	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Preservation Planning Grant
8/31/2022	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Interpretation Grant
11/8/2022	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Restoration Grant
11/8/2022	National Park Service (American Battlefield Protection Program)	Battlefield Restoration Grant

Battlefield Trust r-to-date) , 2023

Project Name	Grant Award
Experiencing Princeton: Preparing for the 250th Anniversary of Our Nation's Founding	\$93,500.00
Project Video Revolution	\$200,000.00
Liberty Trail Augmented Reality	\$129,625.00
Fighting for Freedom	\$50,000.00
Three Wars Virtual Field Trips	\$107,037.50
Documenting Multicultural Resources on Virginia's Battlefields	\$94,000
"American Revolution Experience" Traveling Exhibit	\$200,000.00
Restoring a Gateway to Gettysburg	\$62,500

\$175,000

Brandy Station Battlefield Restoration